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COLUMN NUMBER 1 2 3 4

CONTACT TYPE FORM A
SPST

DRY CIRCUIT

FORM A
SPST

STANDARD

FORM A
SPST

HIG}I WATT

FORM C
SPDT

STANDARD

RELAY TYPES RX-2 BLACKBEAUW POWER MAX

CONTACT RANNGS VOLTAGE SWITCHING I MAXIMUM
CURRENTSWITCHING I MAXIMUM
POWER SWITCHING I MAXIMUM
CURRENT CARRY I MAXIMUM
CAPACITANCE I TYPICAL
CoNTACTRESISTANCE I wPIcAL
OPERATETIME I TYPICAL
RELEASE T|ME I nercnl
TEMP€RATURE I
sHocK I
VIBRATION I
INSUI.ATION RESISTANCE I MINIMUM

VDC
AMP
WATTS

PF
OHMS
MS
MS
DEGREES
DURANON

E R T

200

1

-100

20oG@11 MS
50G @ G2000 HZ
'O TO THE IOTH

250
1

2

.100

-55C TO +85C
2o0G @ 11MS
soc@ cmoHz
10 TO THE ,IOTH

300

50

.100

.A
-55C TO i85C
20oG @ r lMS
1oG @ S2oo0 HZ
1O TO THE iOTH

200

l 0
I

.150

.25
-55CTO 85C
20oG g 11 MS
50G O G20oO HZ
10 TO THE 1OTH

IrlOlllNAL
COIT VOLTAGE

rotrw
VDC MAXIMUI
@ 20 DFG, C

qLrcuEt rwg

- l0% @ 20 oEG .c

WHEN ORDERING THE FORM A (SPST) USE THE LETTER IN FRONT
OF THE RELAYWPESAS FOLLOWS:

iRiRx-2 {i-q}BLACK BEAUTY {p}POWER MAx.

WHEN ORDERING THE'X" CONFIGURAflON LEAVE i r BLANK.
WHEN ORDERING THE "Y'CONFIGUMNON PLACE THE
LETTER i!; AFTER THE LETTER "A'AS SHOWN ABOVE.

UTrc MNIMUM
@ 20IFC. C PART NUMBER \ - 1r.i @ 20 DEG .C

PART M'I!iBER

1 2 s.0

tE.0

. l

1 . 2

1A1A .( )
IA IAH.  (  )
1A1AHH,  . (  )

r.asA ( )
1A5AH I )
lA5AHH. r i  )

1Ar2A ( )
1A12AH ( )
IA12AHH,  (

1A24A. { i
1A2,l H .( i
1A24AHH ,{

1 0
30

1(X)
/OO
700

500
1000
M

10@
zmo
4000

B lC1AH

B1 CSAH

BtclzAH

81C24AH

1 0

200

1000

2000

WHEN ORDERING TTIE RELAYS FORA FG LAYOUTADDA {-3 }
AFTER THE LAST LETTER.
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NOTE:
gll9lg MERoURYryETTED RELAYS ARE F
O NooPTIoNS SEESCHEMANCS
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2 :71.1:;:  j  
-{ :J: i  

,  I  t  i t j .  i rFl i l l l .  i .  i i i l )
3 HrGI{TEMPERATURE *swTcH oplloNs
il l:.,,'.ilr.l!: i]!i tii-li;i ;-i & HIGH

TEMPERATURE 1 STANDARDFORMA

S ri;sHtELDAND;{TGHTEMpERATURE 2 STANDARDFORMB

6 tilni.;r.ili iii.r $ti!i:l..l.r & E$ SHIELD 3 STANDARD FoRM c

7 i\ri.1ii!i i:-:lf :jr-li,:l i..i.; & t$ SHIELD 4 HIGH CURRENT FORM A

&HTGHTEMpERATURE 5 HIGIIVOLTAGEFORMA

8 DIODESUPPRESSION 6 MERCURYWETTEDFORN

9 irir:ri!i.rt:-i'it; i:riii:j.-|tlAN9 7 MERCURYWETTED FORII/

DtooEsuPPRESSTON I H|GH POWER

CIs

^ l l l l l
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I I NUMBEROFPOLES
LEAO SPACING { 20 }.l{Xl SPACING { 25 ).150 SPACING

CONTACT TYPE
1 FORM A

$PST
2 FORM A

SPST
1 FORM C

SPDT
2 FORM C

SPDT

1 FORM A
SPST

MERCURY WET

2 FORil A
SPST

MERCURY WET

CONTACT RATINGS VOLTAGE SWITCHING
CURRENT SWITCHING
POWER SWITCHING
CURRENT CARRY
CAPACITANCE
CONTACT RESISTANCE
OPERATE TIME
RELEASE TIME
TEMPERATURE
SHOCK
VIBMTION
INSULATION RESISTANCE

MAXIMUM
MAXIMTJM
MAXIMUM
IVIAXIMTJM
TYPICAL
TYPICAL
TYPICAL
TYPICAL

MINIMUM

VDC
AMP
WATTS
AMP

OHMS
MS
MS
DEGREES
DURATION

@ R T

250
I

20
I

.1U)
_5

55C TO +85 C
200G @ 11 MS
50G @ 02000 Hz
10 'O THE IOTH

250
I

20
I

.100

.25
-55c Io +85 C
200G@ 11MS
soc@ (l-zmoHz
10 TOTHE 1OTH

200

10
1

.1@

.25
-55c TO +Esc
200G €t r lMS
soc @ c2000 Hz
10 TOTHE 1OTH

200

t 0
1,
.100

-55C TO +85C
200G @ 1 tMS
soco o2m0Hz
10 TO THE .IOTH

1000
1
100
2
.3
.050'L0
1.0
*0C TO +85C
ioce 11MS
loc O 0-2000 Hz
lOTO THE IOTH

t000
,l

100

.050
1 .O
1 .0
-3oC TO +EsC
roc e IrMs
'toc 

@ G2000 Hz
10 TO THE 1OTH

IloMfiAL
COIL VOLTAGE

DROFOI.IT
VI}C MINIMUM
@ 20 DEG. c

PART NUMER

vllcltaxDluM
@ 20 DEO.c { FORM A (9PST} 2FORMA {DPST) ' FORM C {SPDT} I FORM C IDFDT}

1 FOR}I A
MERCURYMTIED

2 FORiI A
iIERCURY IIETTED

1 2
24

3.8
8.0
16.0

1.0
2.0

iq105l-10 . l
*'112'l-10
*1241-10 '

2S.2051-10 :
x12121-'lO
m-2,.41-10

2G1051-30
2G112'130 ,

2&205130 -
?s2r2130.
2G2241€0'

2S1051-60..
2Gl121€0,.

?G205160:
2G2121-60 "
2022rt140 .

COIL RESISTAI,ICE
+ \ . t{r!6 @ 20 DEG .C

RESPECTIVELY

500
500
2000

200
44
1750

500
500
2000

200
310
1250

300
1200

,t5
't75
700
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